5001 Kingslegl Dr

i

-
!

-~

(800) 934-3124

Cincinnati, OH 45227 RECORDE!

Mail Drop 1TMOB-AL

HI{ZNA?L 3. BROY
]
b

, _ R STATE OF INDIANS
Requested By and A e ERSA
Wel:‘eune;:cort‘i,e?inReturn To: : ‘ ijh"‘.‘ COUH; {
Loan Modification Solutions F”“tD FOR RECGQE
3220 El Camino Real JER Vel -

Irvine, CA 92602 20' 1 0 6835 f 070CT 10 &K S oL

"s}l} i
3

This document was prepared by Loss Mitigation Department, Fifth Third Bank

LOAN ROS%ATIO% A(&EEﬁEN
N0 4 oo & 0 2 G e ¥ N

v iRt RedeRedustion Extenthd-Termo fixed Rgtedf

the Lake County Recorder!
388-679-6377

17019494

MERS #
SIS phone numbe

This Loan Modification Agreement (the "Agreement") is made on September 12, 2017, between TRINA M KIRK
("Borrower(s)") and Fifth Third‘Bank on behalf of Fifth Third Mortgage Company/(*Lender").

The parties recite and declare that:

a. Lender is the holder of a de by Borrower(s), dated 03/17/2011 principal sum of Ninety-Five Thousand

Four Hundred Seve

set forth therein (the "Note").

e date (the "Securif

LaPorte County F%grbrders Office;% i-Book or Liber N//

hich covers andlis now adien on tﬂe property whose
146410 (the "Property"\ and is: Surther described

b. The Note is sect
recorded in the offi
2011019105, at Pa
DEXTER DR. MEF

2en and 00/100 (U.S. $95,417.00) together with interest thereon at

ixed rate more fully

strument") that is
nstrument Number
ddress is 5341
surity Instrument

and on Exhibit "A" Ree- P2 fE mf’i 0 ,;— -0l
¢. Borrower(s) is/a 5) THRe Prope Wi nstrument is a valid
and enforceable lien. There are no defenses or oifsels {o the Nole or Stcurity Instrument. Any other Lien

against the Property has been fully disclosed to the Lender by the Borrower.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties

notwithstanding anything contained in the Note and Security Instrument to the contrary:

agree that,

1. The amount payable under the Note as of 09/01/2017 (the " New Principal Balance") is Eighty-Six

Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Six and 54/100 ($86,876.54), which consists

of $85,071.24 in

unpaid interest bearing principal, $0.00 Deferred Principal Balance, unpaid interest of $1,453.32 (the

"Unpaid Interest") and advances of $351.98.

**Modified
Principal and
interest payment

New Modified
Principal

Deferred
Amount with
this agreement

Current Principal

Due at Maturity
(includes any prior
deferred amounts)

Modification Agreement DTI - Acct: ******3118

@&3«60 B
d=



| $85,071.24 | $0.00 | $86,876.54 | $427.38 | $0.00 ]

Borrower(s) do(es) have the option to pay the Deferred or Capitalized Interest at the time of execution of this
Agreement and not have the existing loan balance increase by the amount of the Deferred or Capitalized
Interest.

The parties agree that the Maturity Date of the Note and Security Instrument is extended to 09/01/2047.
Borrower{s) acknowledge that extension of the Maturity Date does not extend the term of coverage of any credit
life or disability insurance beyond the original loan term.

Borrower(s) promise(s) to pay to the order of Lender the Interest Bearing Principal Balance, plus interest
thereon to the order of the Lender. Interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance at a
[modified] yearly rate of 4.25% from 09/01/2017. The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal
and interest due under the Nota is Four Hundrad Twentv-Saven and 38/100 (§427 38) hnninning on 10/01/2017’

and continuing ther ‘est are paid in full.

4 o~ ° ‘\
Document is

If all or part of the F anypg isrsel if @rbagnefic in the Borrower(s)

is sold or transferre ,.‘m rmeﬂ E;memzm ¢ r written consent,

Lender may, at its ¢ , Tﬁells gi(a:t‘el Eg@ﬁlfritsm{ﬂl é)fﬁl{‘%ﬁse s.efurec(g)f curity [nstrument.

If Lender exercises ifis aption, Lefdder jhg[ﬂg‘u@g@.ﬁ?)ﬁ@@@iﬂ@p!ation. The notice shall provide a

period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower(s) must pay
all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower(s) fail(s) to pay these sums prior to the expiration of
this period, Lender may invol reme d by curity In vithout further notice or
demand of Borrower(s).

Borrower(s) also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and re 1ts of the Note and Security
Instrument, which are incorporated.herein by reference, including without limitation, Berrower(s)' covenants and
agreements to make all payment of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow iteims, impounds, and all
other payments that Borrower(s) is/aré obligated to make, und e Security Instrument.

Borrower(s) understand(s) and agree(s) that: L

a. All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and‘f‘c'onditions céni;{ﬁned in the Security Instrument relating to
default in the makir payments under the Sgelitydnstrimentehall also apply to defe | the making of the
modified payments X E -

b. All covenants, a¢ tipulations, and ‘coneitionsaentained in the Note f Instrument shall

be and remain in fu ct, except as Hetgimeuthed, and none of (s") obligations or
liabilities under the Nnstrument shattbediminished or rel fisions hereof, nor
shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lenders' rights under or remedies on the Note

and Security Instruments, (Nhétlher such rights or remedies arise there unde; 6r by operation of law. Also, all
rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitied against any property or any other persons in any way
obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.
¢. Borrower(s) is/are presently in default under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument.

d. Borrower(s) has/have no right of set-off or counterclaim, or any defense to the obligations of the Note or
Security Instrument.

e. All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording fees, title
examination, and attorneys' fees shall be paid by the Borrower(s) and shall be secured by the Security
Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

f. Borrower(s) agree(s) to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or required

Modification Agreement DT) - Acct: ******3118



/4$|NA MKIRK -t 2
INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind
and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower(s).

6. Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender's successors and assigns, to share certain Borrower public and non-
public personal information including, but not limited to (i) name, address, telephone number, (ii) Social Security
Number, (iii) credit score, (iv) income, and (v) payment history and information about Borrower's account
balances and activity, with an authorized third party which may include, but is not limited to, a counseling
agency, state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity that is assisting Borrower in connection with
obtaining a foreclosure prevention alternative, including the trial period plan to modify Borrower's loan
("Authorized Third Party").

Borrower understands and consents to Lender or Authorized Third Party, as well as FHA (the owner of

Barrower's loan), disclosing such personal information and the terms of any relief or foreclosure prevention
alternative, including the terms of the trial period plan to modifv Borrower's loan, to anv insurer, guarantor’ or

servicer that insure S€ y othe cured by the
Property on which g mg? ? m orm>s to them in -
connection with the ga Mr ﬁop\ Q ywer is obligated.
Borrower consents g tMQ EEAQE FAI@MIIFL' N mortgage

assistance relating 1¢ 's loan including the trial period plan to modify Borigive: n, at any telephone
number, including mobi m lﬂﬁé},rﬂg 'lﬁé)(ilggﬂaﬁw roqge »Lender or Authorized

Third Party. the Lake County Recorder!
Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction ar release in whole or in part of
the Note or Security Instrums cept speci provide areement, the Note and

Security Instrument will remain in fuil force and effect and unchanged, and Borrower(s) and Lender will be -
bound by, and comply with, all'of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

Each individual exe ting this Agreement warrants that she/he has actual adthority to execute this Agreement,
that she/he has had the opportunity to'have legal counsel review and explain the provisions of this Agreement
and that she/he has read this / mient in full and understands its contents prior to signing said Agreement.

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to beinu¢aniacted by text messaQingﬁ >

.- S

[To be signed and datsd by all borrowers, endavsSers, guarantcis, sureties, and other parfies signingsthe Note
and Security In z

sTATE oF _\ ATDNA A-  county oF L/‘A’kg ss.

Before me a Notary Public in and for said County and State personally appeared TRINA M KIRK, who is/are
personally known to me or have produced driver's license identification and who did take an oath and who
executed the foregoing conveyance to Fifth Third Mortgage Company and severally acknowledged the
execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOJi,'I hav o affixed my name and official seal this &Qe day of

23

- VAM/Z// Z
Notary Public
MyZanission Expires :)\_4 l Si )‘, 2O ;? ‘

, 5 . a :
ROBERT_MICHAEL STEPHENSON
Seal

ea
Notary Publig . State of Indiana
La Porte County
My Commissiori Expires Jul 30, 2023

Modification Agreement DTI - Acct: ******3118



DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE. FOR FIFTH THIRD USE ONLY.

Daniel M. Flick

Officer (Seal)
STATE OFX;COUNTY OF l-aRerte-County ss.
oM (S MAmILTON (SAT)
Before me, a Notar 2 Mortgage

Company by DA £ n QF rﬁ‘ gﬁ jﬁ ) N dual who executed
the foregoing instr nowle me an foregoing instrument
and that the same | 3€ Naéng ﬁ?fefﬁlfﬁdf" h jlage Company.

IN WITNESS WHE I, 1 have hereunto affixed may name and official seal this o ¢  of
,20377 This Document is the property of

alaonthe Lake County Recorder!

Notary Public
My Commission Expires__ 0 | o I Q[

Shasta Taber
ary Public, State of Ohio
Imission Expires 01-12-2021

o ~ "\
LTI

=
=

/NDIANR,

Modification Agreement DTI - Acct: ******3118



A}
(Bage 9 of~ 9)
k) 1

Exhihit A

Lot Numbered Eighteen (18), Block 5, In Subdivision of Blocks 2, 3 and 5, and a Resubdivision of Lols 28, 29,
30 and 31, Block 4, in Georgla Helghts Subdivision, as shown in Plat Book 30, page 48 In the Office of the
Recorder of Lake County, [ndiana.




SAME NAME AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF: \ Nb\AN\A—
COUNTY OF: [_MCE

THE UNDERSIGNED, after being duly sworn upon, oath deposes and says:
That in reference to the transaction of the property located at:

5341 DEXTER DR.

MERRILLVILLE

IN 46410 cument is

Appears on som ion documents as:

TRINA M KIRK ~ NOTOFFICIALY
TRINA KIRK — ThisB s ; £
TRINA M WES

TRINA WEST _ the fake County Recorder! 1

I hereby certify that the above are all'one and the safme:

SIGNED this o A d vf%c /
this_ &2 dayoi,

= =
//‘
/ TRINAKIRK

Subscribed and ¢

ROBERT MlCHAEL STEPHENSON ]
Seal
Notary Public - State of Indiana N A
| La Porte County State/Commonwealth of: \ B ‘A/ N
1 My Commlssmn Explres JuI 30 2023
Acting in the County/Parish of: I/\A {[—é

My Commission Expires: 5\4( S O/ 3092



Effective July 1, 2006

L.C. 36-2-1 1-15, the following
affirmation statement must be included
on most documents to be accepted for

re 2SS 6 O1 ffices
Nohe Sterefilagd

This Document is the property of

P the Lake Coyunty Recorger! .
I affirm, under the penal;zes Jor perjury,

that Ishavesiaken reasonabie cure to
re lact.cach Socia! Security uitm ber in
y doclnent, unless required by law.

[S nedy przm‘ea’ 3] 9tamp name of indiv dual]”

The 12 docu wenrs Aare eXerip: he above
requ Mt iy ¢ 1, Federal
Lien Release, DD214 UCC. All other documents
notarized in the State of Indiana (regardless of where they
are prepared) require the affirmation statement. See I.C.
36-2-7.5 through I.C. 36-2-7.5-12 for a timeline of further
requirements and implementation.



